

C.A.No. 1273 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1-4 IN Civil Appeal No.1273/2001

DARSHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHMINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For compromise and exemption from filing Original Compromise Deed dated 9.7.2001 and application by Appellant to take on record the power of attorney and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH I.A. NO. 5 in C.A. NO.1273/2001 (appln. For filing Compromise Deed)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Minakshi Vij.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Davender Verma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no power of attorney given to Hakim Singh on behalf of the minors. He cannot, therefore, sign for the minors. The natural guardian of the minors must sign the compromise terms on behalf of the minors. Eight weeks time is granted for this purpose.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER